Version Information :
SN
01
02
GBLM Brand :
High Current Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
V1R2
Product Type :

0.40 600
0.50 500
1.00
DCR
( Ω )
( +/-30% )
Rated Current
( mA )
Max.
0.18 1000
0.22 800
E(Ref.) F(Ref.) G(Ref.)
160808 1.60+/-0.15 0.80+/-0.15 0.80+/-0.15 0.30+/-0.20 2.00 0.90
GBLM160808P-SERIES
Size A B C D
GBLM160808P-150M 15.00+/-20% 20
GBLM160808P-220M 22.00+/-20% 15
GBLM160808P-4R7M 4.70+/-20% 50
GBLM160808P-100M 10.00+/-20% 33
GBLM160808P-2R2M 2.20+/-20% 90
GBLM160808P-3R3M 3.30+/-20% 70
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
SRF
( MHz )
Min.
GBLM160808P-1R0M 1.00+/-20% 125
GBLM160808P-1R5M 1.50+/-20% 109
 Latest Edit Date : 2023.11.06 Product Type :  Standard          Customize
 File Version : GBLM-SERIES-V1R2 Editor : Jerry Chen
Established Date : 2013.09.30 Description : High Current Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
 Product Series : GBLM Brand : GOTREND
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 4 / 12
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Test Condition: @1MHz , 0.25V , 25deg.C Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Rated Current : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40deg.C
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) : Should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component, PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature
    should be verified in the end application.
GBLM201208P-3R3M 3.30+/-20% 41 0.22 1100
GBLM201208P-2R2M 2.20+/-20% 50 0.20 1200
GBLM201208P-4R7M 4.70+/-20% 35 0.25 1000
GBLM201208P-1R0M 1.00+/-20% 75 0.15 1400
GBLM201208P-1R5M 1.50+/-20% 60 0.16 1300
1.45
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

 Latest Edit Date : 2023.11.06 Product Type :  Standard          Customize
GBLM201208P-SERIES
Size A (+/-0.20) B (+/-0.20) C (Max.) D (+/-0.30)
 File Version : GBLM-SERIES-V1R2 Editor : Jerry Chen
Established Date : 2013.09.30 Description : High Current Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
 Product Series : GBLM Brand : GOTREND
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 5 / 12
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Test Condition: @1MHz , 0.25V , 25deg.C Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Rated Current : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40deg.C
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) : Should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component, PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature
    should be verified in the end application.
GBLM201211P-100M 10.00 ± 20% 24 0.50 500
GBLM201211P-220M 22.00 ± 20% 18 0.70 300
1.45
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

GBLM201211P-SERIES
Size A (+/-0.20) B (+/-0.20) C (+/-0.10) D (+/-0.30)
 File Version : GBLM-SERIES-V1R2 Editor : Jerry Chen
Established Date : 2013.09.30 Description : High Current Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
 Product Series : GBLM Brand : GOTREND
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 6 / 12
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Test Condition: @1MHz , 0.25V , 25deg.C Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Rated Current : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40deg.C
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) : Should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component, PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature
    should be verified in the end application.
1200
GBLM201608P-4R7M 4.70+/-20% 20 0.25 1100
GBLM201608P-2R2M 2.20+/-20% 40 0.15 1200
GBLM201608P-3R3M 3.30+/-20% 30 0.20
GBLM201608P-1R0M 1.00+/-20% 60 0.11 1400
GBLM201608P-1R5M 1.50+/-20% 50 0.15 1200
1.80
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

 Latest Edit Date : 2023.11.06 Product Type :  Standard          Customize
GBLM201608P-SERIES
Size A (+/-0.20) B (+/-0.20) C (+/-0.20) D (+/-0.30)
 File Version : GBLM-SERIES-V1R2 Editor : Jerry Chen
Established Date : 2013.09.30 Description : High Current Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
 Product Series : GBLM Brand : GOTREND
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 7 / 12
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Test Condition: @1MHz , 0.25V , 25deg.C Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Rated Current : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40deg.C
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) : Should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component, PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature
    should be verified in the end application.
GBLM252008P-4R7M 4.70+/-20% 20 0.12 1300
GBLM252008P-2R2M 2.20+/-20% 40 0.09 1500
GBLM252008P-3R3M 3.30+/-20% 30 0.12 1300
GBLM252008P-1R0M 1.00+/-20% 60 0.085 1600
GBLM252008P-1R5M 1.50+/-20% 50 0.09 1500
2.20
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )